

## ONLINE EDUCATION OPTIONS FOR SOUTH DAKOTA STUDENTS



Black Hills Online Learning Community (BHOLC) is a service offered to South Dakota school districts. This innovative education model provides K-12 students with a quality and engaging education.



Technology and Innovation in Education (TIE), a subsidiary of Black Hills Special Services Cooperative, administers BHOLC in cooperation with South Dakota schools.



The curriculum is aligned with South Dakota Content Standards and monitored by certified BHOLC Learning Facilitators. BHOLC is an approved provider of the South Dakota Center for Virtual Education.



BHOLC and the school district work together to monitor the student's progress and support them along the way. Family engagement is encouraged for student success.



The BHOLC program is typically funded through partnerships with South Dakota public schools.



LEARN MORE and apply at BHOLC.org

